

\$~1 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 22/2019 & CM APPL.37013/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST  
DELHI EAST ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Bansal, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Aman Rewaria, Adv.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD. .... Respondent

Through:

+ CEAC 21/2019 & CM APPL.37012/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST  
DELHI EAST ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Bansal, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Aman Rewaria, Adv.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIA ..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **26.08.2019**

Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary process, returnable on  
09.12.2019.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**AUGUST 26, 2019/ns**