

\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 21/2019 & CM APPL.37012/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL TAX, GST DELHI EAST

..... Appellant

Versus

VICKY CHAURASIA

..... Respondent

+ CEAC 22/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL TAX, GST DELHI EAST

..... Appellant

Versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD. Respondent

Present: Mr. Amit Bansal, SSC with Mr. Aman Rewaria & Ms. Vipasha
Mishra, Advs. for the appellant
Mr. Vivek Kohli & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advs. for respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

16.03.2020

In terms of Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13th March, 2020
issued by the High Court, the present matter stands adjourned to 07.07.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 16, 2020

ns