



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CEAC 22/2019**

**THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL TAX, GST DELHI EAST**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr.
Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocate

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. Ashwani
Sharma and Ms. Bhavya Bhatia,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant.
2. At request, renotify on 18.07.2024.
3. Parties may file a brief note of submission before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

'rs'