



\$~29 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 21/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with
Ms. Suhani Mathur & Mr. Jatin
Kumar Gaur, Advs.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr.
Mudit Gupta, Advs.

30.

+ CEAC 22/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with
Ms. Suhani Mathur & Mr. Jatin
Kumar Gaur, Advs.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr.
Mudit Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

Since questions of law have already been framed and the



appeals stand admitted, let these matters be called again on 27.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/vp