



\$~18 & 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CEAC 21/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST  
DELHI EAST .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli Sr. Adocate with Mr.  
Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi, Mr.  
Ashwani Sharma and Ms. Vasudha  
Chadha, Advocates (Mob.  
9871939104).

versus

VICKY CHAURASIA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Chawla, Advocate.

19 WITH

+ **CEAC 22/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST  
DELHI EAST .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli Sr. Adocate with Mr.  
Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi, Mr.  
Ashwani Sharma and Ms. Vasudha  
Chadha, Advocates (Mob.  
9871939104).

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD. .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Chawla, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. List on 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**MARCH 11, 2025/MR/msh**