



\$~4& 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CEAC 21/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena and Ms. Shivali Saxena, Advs.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIARespondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma Adv.

WITH

5

+ **CEAC 22/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena and Ms. Shivali Saxena, Advs.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment.



3. List on 2nd December, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 28, 2025/kp